ollLIKI]

1-Needie,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

—FEEREREXYEFRIY IS Y

LU-2210-6

PARTS LIST

29076908
No.0725-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF TIIIS PARTS LIST

L An asterisk (# 1 means that the corresponding part i= changed from the previous parts lisl or is newly added.
?oAs to T=01 and TE027 refer to the "Note” given at the bottam of the respective pages.
A Undes on thee "Q 0 cofunm
< lnch numeral indicates the nomber of pacts required
T and T2 07 mdicate the Tength tin metersd of the respective parts,
4 Parentheses mean that the correspondons parl = subpart that cemstructs i as-cnbly part

b Dedted lines on the Frrures dicate assetnbly parts.

Ny )RS ZRITICESL T

o Notefd 22 Z 8070 200 20k - Sk FINEL RPN D LT SR s R S A S T EA L D A L £
RS I A SR A SR N 4 S AU THT P SRS NS I BT IL TR 3 e AN AR

30 BRSO F L MR AL N0 R0 e i, 123 R s —FoLd 4 fL

PooFcELo e VR HIGI AR L T A PSS TR S s kg B

Do A F A b=y —————tEt T L T AL 3 F

CONTIEN

TS
5 ;

/4

I-ERAIE & WISCELLANEOUS COYER CONPONENTS
YAIE « AR

2. MAIN SHAFT, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE-UP LEYER COMPONENTS
LHh P g E - K&

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... .. ... .. ... ... ... .oioiiiiianon., 5
FHEETE B4

4. UPPER FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ....coeieneno..... 7
FiX ) B &

5. FEED ADJUSTWENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISN COMPONENTS .................. .. 9

A M - B0 Y&

6. LONER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
bk b B

7. THREAD TRIMMER CONPONENTS
R0 B

8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS ... .............. B 15
MEh - EBSER

9. THREAD TENSION & BELT COYER COMPONENTS
R XU b AN - YER



10.
.
12,
3.
14,
15.
16.
.
18.
19.
20,

21,
22,

23.

LOYER THREAD WINDER NECHANISH CONPORENTS . ... ... i as 19
R AR X

PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS . ... . i it e e 20
A F I 5

PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISN COMPONENTS .. ................ 21
Lz L - 2w 5 BB

LUBRICATION CONPONENTS ... sttt e et tanne e 23
) ah B R

TABLE CONPONER TS . o it e it i e et taa et a e s ae e e nn e 25
¥ T E

THREAD STAND COMPONENT S . .. i et it a e er e e eeaa s anens 27
T TEHEYE

GAUGE COMPONENTS ot e e ettt e e e e ettt san e e ssaira s asaan s 28
- B

ACCESSORY PARTS CONPONENTS ...ttt et e et s eaeeaeanran e rrrnaeens 25
8B A%

HUTUAL RISING QUANTLITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS . .. ... ... ... .. ... .cc.......30
S H AR KRN E

CONTROL DEYICE COMPONENTS(OPTION) ... ... e ie i eeann e 3
Y EBEER (AL av)

AUTONATIC PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTSCOPTION) .. .o 33
FIEZ 1R (A3 »)

BACK TUCK CONPONENTS(OPTION) i i eeeeaeranass 34
Ny 2%y 7% (XA Fa)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(1) ... it ee e n 35
|y Ulm—EER (1)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS( ) e e e et e e a6

ST U BE—ER (2)

NUNERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ... . . i 37
#:5!



COVER COMPONENTS

1. FRANE & WISCELLANEOUS
ST - A3 Ng %




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CR S S Oty
1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4% w3 1
2 S5-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IAETFLS 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBRER PLUG Fity D=12.5 L=1 1
4 107-42658 TOP COVER ASM, F97 hnT - (51) 1
5 $5-6121010-SP _ SCREY 3/16-28 L=10C b33y™ 3/16-28 L=10 4
6 TA-205040G6-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAby 1
7 107-43003 S1DE COVER PRAVIAS - 1
8 $5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=1Q L3#3™ 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-007086 SIDE COVER FACKING FHAVHRT -A Y 1

10 . 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE VEL) VI RS IVES . 1

11 S§-7121616-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 EIEST 3/16-28 L.=15.5 3
12 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 L33y 3/16-28 L=20 4
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETUAN - 1
14 S$-6121010-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=10 k33" 3/16-28 L=10 2
15 107-42856 'BED TOP CUVER ASM, BENL TN U3 VY LA VLD 1
18 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING YT AU AN AT 9FY 1
17 107-01308 BED STRUT ATbT 5F28 1
18 107-01100 RED STEW B ATy} Y$29B 1
19 TA-1050504-RC  RUBBER PLLUG FAEY 6
20 107-02500 AEM_THREAD GUIDE A CP-h{FPYIAA L o1
21 S$S-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 %5337 9/64-40 L=7 1
22 107-03007 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-LAFFuH4R 1
23 $5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IREIRYT 9/64-40 L=T 2
24 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE LFRURAT R PUE4 FA-t9ATY 1
25 SH-6040502-TF  SCREY M4X0.7 L=5 R gvsHr e A M4 L= 1
26 107-44118 APERTURE PLATE b 4% 1
27 SS-6121010-SF SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k3%2” 3/16-28 L=10 6
23 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
29 107-31701 RUBBER 147927 A 1
30 B1111-563-000  BED SLIDE SPRIRG. _ A4 WL 1
31 55-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/G4-40 L=5 IREIRIT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
32 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG FIL LIS T Ry 2
33 SS-7110910-5P  SCREW ETFT 11/64-40 L=8.5 B
34 801  TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEy 1
35 401  TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 1.=3.5 e Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 4
36 TA-1250406-R¢  RUBBER PLUG Pty D=12.5 =4 1
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING Fad "= 2%y 1
38 107-09004 PLATE EPICRMEE Al TR 1
39 S$-5110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ErEeT 11/64-40 24,3 1
40 __..107-45800 FLYYHEEL POINTER _RXTERTRR VY . 1
41 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 ZREFEST 11/84-40 L= 5 2
42 TA-1120804-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty i
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT AV {8714} 1
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING AV{ERT 9ty 1
Note { #¥30 )#01....EXCEPT AK79 AK7S B IR <



B T 2 - KPR

2. WAIN SHAFT, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COMPONENTS




REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION £y A Ut
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT 9957 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT P 124 i
3 $S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 2k §/32-28 (=16.5 1
1 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PARyS 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 SS-8660512-TP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PAz2" 1/4-40 L=5 1
6 107-04757 BALANCE WEIGHT NEDPYIRTSTRY ]
7 SH-8080802-TP  SCREV PO (0
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM FIYTIAT PSS () (%) 1
9 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 bAFY" W L=6 (2)
10_ 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASH 99979AFULE e (B (9R) 1
1 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW MGX6 A3y MG L=6 2)
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET 4127° ¥ v 1
13 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW A7y 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE PRITTRZ (R4 1
G__ $$-8150822-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 1.=8 bA#yS 15/64-28 L=8 2
16 107-06703 TIKING BELT 24397 ATAb i
17 107-05408 LOVER SHAFT 939" 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROP THRUST SCREV U CURAEPEPIS OO i
19 $$-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 1=12 339" 3/16-32 L=12 2
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE AT 3Y ARATYAX 1
21 SM-3030650-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 743%9" H3X0.5 1.=6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER VAT OO 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY AR 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREV ORI DY 2
25 S0-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW BT RS 2
26 S0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREV SV AL TESE 1
27 107-05507 LOVER SHAFT REAR METAL SIS EL) 1
28 107-05606 LOVER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL IR IR ARME (AI~R 1
29 107-05754 LOVER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASH. SEY°92I33K(73) 1
30 107-05606_ LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL YRV HTRARRA NS 1
31 107-53663 LOVER SHAFT COUPLING SET JESTINYT UYL t
32 107-53655 LOVER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. SEYTIHIITYV () (0
33 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW SEPS (4)
34 R0-2943101-00  RUBBER RING Uy 1
35 107-07065 BALANCE ASM. . . FUL™Y 93 R
36 107-07057 BALANCE JUNCTIGH S TERD (D
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION TV YIIVE FYTte (1)
38 105-24106 PIN FUETVIVILT (0
39 105-23702 VASHER FUET VIS (2)
40 ___107-07602 MEEDLE ROD CRAWK . PUENELENL (1)
4 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK RGD ASM. MR GV 93 (0
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MET92°F 73 (1
43 $$-7090910-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2AEIFY” §/64-40 L=8.5 (
44 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 S 1
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK ... _ _ . Ay opsa™e 1
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT EDCEDEDRP: 1
47 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=7 BAEYS 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAPT SUPPORT FUET VSIS R 1
49 SH-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 bA¥Y™ MG L=12 1
50 . R0-2973501-00  0-RING N DD 1
51 107-05150 SAFETY DEVICE ASM. P IE (73) 1
52 107-05101 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK PV ()
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET S227° 07 (1)
54 107-05309 THRUST COLLAR 27REDY (N
55 SH-8060602-TP  SCREY.MBXG PA72" MB L= 2)
56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING PR UIOEAR ()
57 107-43002 UPPER LOOPER ASH FUESUIF7 % ()
58 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK FUETVIF §0Y 94 (1)
59 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PUETI-F Y- (0
60 B1309-055-000  COUNTER-HOOK SPRING PRI BTYA AR ()
61 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN P ya-ULY KRy (0
62 SD-0640322-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°v%9" D=6.35 H=3.2 2)
63 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 bAFDT MAX0.7 L=5 (0
64 SH-8060602-TF  SCREW MGXG bA#y" M6 L=6 (2)



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING CONPONENTS
FrHR S B RO 1%




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCELITPTION S Aty
1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD AR 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ML 91k 1
3 55-8080410-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.5 FAeST 1/8-44 1.=3.5 1
4 107-038469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKTNG BASE SET AT T2 (2 ) 1

-5 107-088Q8 THEUST COLLAR A33bE9- - 2
G S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ae3FyT 11/64-40 L=18 2
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL EL T PR § 3 ! 1
8 MC-3210012-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #120 A 134-35 #120 1
g 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASH. MIRT 539 R 00 (73) 1

10 S5-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1,=23.5 . L3877 16/64-28 L=23.0 . (1)
il 107-08202 NEEDLE RGD LIHK PIN LUE SUE L) el S 2
12 RE-0GO0OGCO-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) Ed" 2145 6 4
13 107-08350 FEED ARM ASM. AT (1) ]
14 35-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-23 L=16 RAEIRIT 15/64-28 L=16 (1)
15 107-09400 HEEDLE ROD EQCKING LINK AL F K bl — 1
16 107-085L01 ROLLER GUIDE BASE InFut437 4 1
17 SM-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=10 L3372 MAXG.7 L=10 2
18 107-08608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL TR DTN 1
19 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAgy® 3/16-28 L=7 1

20 . 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT. LOWER VR ATINE (PR -1

21 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥337%7 MAXO.T7 L=8 1
2 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3973 % 4.5X8K0.5 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
24 £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.2




A. UPPER FEED MECHANISN COMPONENTS
(87908 S TE2




REF . HE: NUTE PAET NO. DESTCRIPTIODN
] 107- 049707 UPPER FEED SHAFT
Z [$-1501011-Tl  THRUST COLLAR
3 S5-8G6GO410-SP SCREY  1/4-40 1= 4.7
4 107-09806 CONRECTION LIKK
g 107-09905 . TRIANGLE _LEVER _SHAEY
G $S-7080610-TF  SCREY 1/8-44 L=1.5
T 107-09905 TRIAHGLE LEVER SHAFT
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER
_10 __F07-10101  __ROCKIRG LIME . . —
il S5-7080510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5
12 107-10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK
13 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (AMH)
14 107-10308 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT
s 107-10408__  _PRESSER ROD GUIDE =
16 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5
17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER
18 167-10607 PRESSER ROD LOYER METAL
149 107-10606 FRESSER ROD
20 107-10705_ . UPPER FEED ROD . —
21 107-11000 PRESSER ROD SHAFT
22 RC-0660711-KP RETAINING RING
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM
24 $$-8120740-5F  SCREW 3/18-28 L=7
25 _107-09604 _ ROCKING SHAFT METAL .
26 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET)
27 $5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
28 107-43409 ALTERNATE,UPPER AND LOVER DIAL
24 110-07101 HINGE SCREW
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B ..
31 107-13308 CONNECTI(OK LIKK PIK B
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN
33 107-13967 UPPER FEED CAM
34 SM-G0G1602-TP  SCREV #6 L=16
35 107-14004  _ CONMECTION LINK & __ .
36 107-14103 CONNECTION LIKK PIN A&
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPURT PIN
39 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW ML 1.=6
40 L SH-8050502-TP_ SCREM MO L=
41 SH-8050602-TF  SCREV M5 L=0
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE
43 SH-GO50802-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 [.=8
44 107-14301 YERTICAL CHAMGE BELT SHAFT
AL 107-08907 __ ROCKIHG SHAFT METAL .
46 £3-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR
47 $S-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.2
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE
49 $5-6121010-$P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10
50 107-14900__ _VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK
51 SS-7120710-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM
53 $5-6110630-TP  SCREW  11/64-40 1=0
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASH.
Jad SH-6051402-TP. _ SCREW MSX0.8 L=14 .
56 107-11466 SPACER B
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL FIN
58 - B1526-527-006  SPRING
54 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING
6o C-2020000-00  OIL WECK_ . . — —
61 £Q-2020000-00  0IL WICK
G2 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B
63 B3416-552-000  CONNECTIHG ROD HINGE SCREW
64 RE-0500000-K0  ¥-RING
_G5 _107-13501 SPRING HUOK — -
GG SS-8120740-SP  SCREW  3/16-28 1.=7
67 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING
G& 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL
69 107-10903 SPACER A
Y _107-349506 . GUIDE SPRIRG . ...
71 CH-2020000-00 Ol WICK
72 CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK
73 CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK
T4 CQ-2520000-00  OTL WICK
o CL-2520000-00  OLL WICK . .
i CR-2520000-00  DIL WICK
T CO-2520000-00  O1L WICK
T8 £0-2520000-00 011 WICK
T £0-2520000-00  0IL WICK

L . 1 i

g
FRPALL
FA7LT S
LDV
LS VRNV B
iy 1 R-44 =400
FuRT1TY

PR UL S L

LR L EN!

I L1 I S [
hLasT 1/8-44 L=4.0
ARILTANT AL TR
Ea 9+ 40 4
EL TN T N

B AF NUT R
el 3/16-28 L=9.5
FLERFALTIET A
FRIETTLRATA
EL B F AN
DX VUL
ARERFT ST
Ch™gtAn
FHLE BT 4ETaTT
FAFYT 3/16-28 L=7
gy RRIARY

1-40 4.-4.72

i 1
1
L—'.—-‘-——'[\:‘b—dL»—‘—li—-‘Mr-—-i—‘-—'mL\‘—"J:Lp\)'—"_"—‘-.a‘r\:'_ |
1

ATERIRLANE T (k) 1
FREy 1/4-40 L=8 (2}
1937 T T A 1
(SO E R 1
BRSO L1070/ 2
Lyreure” VB 1
(A VL LT 2
haihnTt 1
nYhey R A 1
V0 D M) S 1l
Ly VA 1
MATYTAGTTALEURA 1
AL AT AVh Y RAPY T Y i
FAry® HBX0.8 L=B 3
S T N — 1
FAFYT MOX0.8 L=6 Z
FCRNEEETE A EL TR 1
9Bt P+ A MOAD.T L=d 1
AN YT AR T ALY LR LTY 1
I /) B P57 — 2
ST 1
bk 1/4-40 L=4.2 il
AT AT T Ay =T {7 1
k33" 3/16-28 L=10 2
Wyttt iy 0 1
IAERYT 3/16-28 L=T 1
Tt A Tt an 1
73y 11/64-40 L=6 1
AT LTS FAAEA T (11 1
[ICE Va4 F A S © U
AT 1R (1
L RAAET LA MRS 1 A 1
TIPS AT % 1
LR R T 1
3 R _ 0.3
19y 0.3
Pyt haIdas 293k<7 B 1
EATEET T - RTURYT i
Eati2rd b 1
_____ BT RN AL L AN TN 3 R M 2
FARST 3S16-28 L=7 1
Ca*zb¥y & 2
EL R B 33 i
PN 1 1
DL TL DL | A N
1Yy 0.2
150 0.2
19y 0.2
iy 0.1
v 0.3
1y I
T 0.1
15y 0.1
1Y 0.1



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS

L0 WD - X b BF




REF.NO  NNTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION [ | { RN
1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN LR E DL RV 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. THFITEYAVILYTT (93] 1
3 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW K& L=25 RYHIF TR AR MO L=25 th
4 S8-7620750-5F  SCREW  3716-32 L= 6.5 JAEFRYT 3/16-32 1=6.0 ]
2 07720000 0 ADJUSTIHG ARM ASH. 71907977 (73) —— 1
6 58-7121610-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.0 Wherry” 3/16-28 1.=15.5 (1
7 167-20407 ADFIUSTING CONNECTION RING LR EL AV ) M 1
8 107-25307 ADJUSTTNG CONNECTION RING PIN ERUR S LI VANVE DL M ]
4 107-21504 FEED ABJUSTING PIN AN fFantye > 1

10 55-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 AEIEy” 11/64-40 L=8 1
11 P5-0400322-KP  SPRING PIN 4.0X32 Z7PNTETY 40932 1
12 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE ) Fartn et ¢ 1
13 107-20600 ADJUSTING BELT FPFahtey 24 1
14 107-20863 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS FPNF At R4oT VYT 1
15 . RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM) Ea"zbA0 4 - 2
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRTHG FAaEIRAALIUNT R 1
17 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK A FahtIAT 3HY 1
18 S5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Zhe7EYT 11/64-40 L=7 pd
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DTAL. SCREW EVUEEUID RS 1 P 1

20 §0-1182401-00  0-RIKG oy 1

21 BT-0600402-E4  OIL TUBE F1-7" 0.1
22 £S-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 ¥=10 A7Akay D=12 W=10 1
23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING R UEF LI AT RSN 1
24 107-44308 ADJUSTHMENT DIAL FYFahty 2T LY 1
23 107-33508 SPRING RACK HOOK (SLNENES L DY) 1
26 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW MG6X6 FAST MB L=6 |
27 35-7110910-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 FAL3YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
28 85-6121880-3P  SCREW kg™ 1
29 38-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 1=6 2
30 S8-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Re32y” 3/16-28 [=10.5 1
31 107-18401 DIAL PIN LA R T N 1
3z B1148-141-H0C  SPRING T faaeY £y ATR 1
33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER e iLnT - 1
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM SR VE VNS LS 1
35 107-21200 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT C R/ A T M 1
36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FUYIRNILAT - NN 2
37 02515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING AFHE EIATNAR BIIATR 1
38 101-19907 CUSHICH FIyrLAT- a0 1
39 B1114-230-000  PIN L’y 1

— 10 -



6. LOFER FEED WECHANISH COMPONENTS
FE Y&

- 11 -



KEF.NDO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION L 0w
1 107-17502 FEED BASE Tz 4 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASH. Z4ALT PR AT (2D 1
3 SH-B061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 2YFIF R AL (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT A{ALEPYRTA5TY 1
0 107-46709 WASHER APZTARIAIYD TR 2 _
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#™gFAT O 1
7 $S-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA#2" 11/64-40 L=4 1
3 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASH. PAELL A FUDS ARG EY 1
9 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L-=14 nYHH7IET A 15/64-28 (1)
10 107-10903 ~PACER A . _LAATRA - ..
11 107-13906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT PAEULAE M UUNY A 2
12 SWH-8030402-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=4 bAEST 1
13 RC-0650811-KP  RETATHING RING Ca™ 2b39 4
14 WP-0740516-SF  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b33 HTF 7.4X11.8%X0.5 1
s 107-17908  HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT EE G T L D S 1
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FROWT METAL ZAALE PN RN b
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT YTy Y |
18 107-18052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASH. FRUALDLRA 3 1
18 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OTL SEAL A AR RAT NI RA 1
20 ... . .107-19219  HORIZONTAL FEED CAH - AAE P HL . 1
21 107-19672 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASH. IAAHTRYET (23) 1
22 55-8661012-TF  SCREW FARST 2
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK ATRREUY 1
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT THNTTITY 2
2h . .107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASH. L i P Sl VY| _ 1
26 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYHEPHET AR MG L=12 (1)
27 107-10903 SPACER A A% 1A (1}
28 107-1856¢8 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT TN FaneyraT 2Ty 1
29 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B AP (RS- RE 1
30 107-19979 _  VERTICAL FEED ROD _ASH. A9yt Aevr” (3} 1
31 SH-8060552-TP -  SCREW MG L=b (>t 2
32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT LU S 1
33 107-13153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASH. FNLT YT (93] 1
34 SU-B061202-TP  SCREW M5 L=12 nYEs PR A KG L=12 (1)
39 107-10903 . SPACER A S AT -4 (1)
36 107-20019 VERTICAL FEED CAM PAELE A Wy 1
37 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR A ALY 4
38 SS-8660410-SP SCREW  1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.7 &
39 137-07500 011 SEAL ML TARE T iEY-4 3
40 £0-2520000-00  QIL WICK 2y 0.1
41 C0-2520000-00  OIL WIEK Y 0.1
42 CQ-2520000-00  OIL VICK 22y 0.1
43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK TN AT a T 2
44 RE-0500000-KO  E-RTHG Ed™2F247 5 4
45 RE-0500000-K¢  E-EING Eh™ 2147 5 2

~ 12 —




K40 M

1. THREAD TRIMNER COKPONENTS

— 13 —



REF.NO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S S Oty
1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. 2F4ARRTA 93 1
2 107-26503 FIXED XKNTFE BASE JFAARR"A (1)
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE aF4A2R (N
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING EVYEE N (1)
-5 SS~7060610-SP___ SCREW 3/32-56 = 5.5 MRy 3/32-56 L=H.0 @ (2]
6 SS-7060G610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.0 IheFFYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
7 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT (B ¥ A 1
8 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE FTEAR 1
! SK-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.H L=8 oYy PHR AL M3X0.5 L=8 2
10 NP-0320501-SC = YASHER M3 . Lt hx 3,2XK7X0.0 0 . 3.
11 107-27501 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AEFYIL 4T 1
12 107-27600 MAGHET FITTING BASE SR VEA AR TN UL LS AR 1
13 SH-G040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 YRS R AL 2
14 HM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 oYz 19F H5X0.8 3v2 1
1 107-27857 _DRIVING ARM B_ASH. AR iTB(R3) 1
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B (PO U L (1)
17 SH-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 E3233" M4X0.7 L=10 (1
18 107-11505 SPACER C AT -4 (1)
19 107-27402 THREAD CUTTER SOLEHOTID ARM ARRYSL /AL 1
20 SD-0500481-TP _HINGE SCREW D= o H=_4.8 2"vgy” D=b H=4.8 1
21 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b8 4.5X8X0.5 2
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM 3B 1
23 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYHFF AT AL 3
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. FrgAzA a7 A (YT 0) 1
25 107-28152. _ DRIVING ARM & ASM, . FIAZE 9T A(YS) (1)
26 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A FUOARYE AT A (1
27 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TR IR AR {1]
28 107-11406 SPACER B 2A° 4B (1)
29 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW B= 5 H= 7.2 2 vxyT D=h H=T.2 (1)
30 . B3031-141-H00 __CONNECTING STUD 273420 . (i)
31 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 O¥p97 4 A MOXG.8 1=12 2
32 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW MEX0.3 L=25 YR IET A 2
33 SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAE3T 11/64-40 L=4 4
34 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 LT 5.249.5X0.6 2
3% _107-28301 TERMINAL BASE = LAvyRT A 1
36 SH-6031202-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 ayI7 e Ak 1
37 H¥-5001400-00  2-C CABLE 377843+ 0.18X12X2 1.5
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH I~k ey 1
39 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASH. FravkTevra )
40 CHT-0530002-KS _ TOOTHED WASHER MFHTEF AD.3 1
41 $S$-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1) L3yt 11/64-40 L=1] 1
42 EA-0500B02-00  CABLE BAND 15¢ FehaTyET 150 |
43 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EIMTBT Y 3T EIN MO 2
44 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, HALE LY 2-3F4 12 2
4D DEO28-555-B0OA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE QP _tiuvyay” ym 1
46 GTS-01037000 CONNECTOR COVER 2FYIHNT - 1
47 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L34 97 4.5X8X0.5 3
48 107-45701 SCALE PLATE {REFYHLATH Y 1
49 S$§-3110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FAz2™ 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
_50. . 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B . A E -l L L 1
2

C3-0790731-3H

THRUST COLLAR

— 14 —

23 A3y



T - BRIE

8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS

14}

o
=
-l
<t :

Wi
- .,

...........

ke

o .
/ T i
r\r//,_ //
Wi
LR
)

L — — — — =

— 15 —



Mote

¢ ksl w0l ..  SELECTIVE PARTS

B8 4 Al

REF.HO O HUTE PART NO. DESCETPTIODNR I f N
] 107-22403 LOYER SHAFT & YRR !
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR YRV AE ]
3 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8& L=14 0P EET AL 1
4 107-22551 HODK ASM. e on3 |

S0l o 10752459 _QUTER HOOK_&SM. _ A B L1
6 107-62400 OUTER HOOK Lk {11
K 107-52202 OIL CAP P a3 {1l
8 J07-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW YIAIRR AL i
¢ 107-23005 HEEDLE HOLBER . KoY (1t
14 107-23203 . HEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREY MY bART (2}
11 107-28509 FILTER EVELESLAWEES Foy r
iz SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 Bz MOX0.8 L=6 (23
13 107-28608 RUBBER RING P uy” (1
14 107-22601 ADJUSTING SECREW FAELEELIWE S (1

15 o 107-28707 _ . A G__ o alandagtey T QULNT AL

18 107-28400- URETHAN BALL AT {1

7 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER CEENEF L B (1)

18 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW AERTITAL b ARST (3]
19 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING HaruTainT g (1]

20 107-22700 INKER HOOK B & & M N b D

21 107-22908 TENSION SPRIRG YRAEFAGINT T i

22 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW YRARFIAINT R FangyRry” {1}

23 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW YRAPFARYNT I AR (1}

24 107-24557 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM. LEPEVENEEEY 1

29 107-24508  __HOQK. SHAFT BASE .RIGHT TR¥YATS B34 (3%7) U & ¥

26 107-22353 LOVER SHAFT A ASH. SELTHACHRD (1

27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT LS i1l

26 107-23807 SCREW GEAR BRYTHRYT AR {11

29 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 b (21

30 107-23806 LUBRICATIHG SHAFT 3293379 _ 4D

31 SH-4030601-SC  SCREV M3 X 6 TATEYT H3X0.5 L=6 (1)

32 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING UM (1

33 S0-1110401-HZ2  CONNECTING SCREW FA-PTLUNIFST (WY

34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER SRYTHATTYLAT AR - (i}

35 35-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40¢ [=8 LotrEss 11/64-40 L=8 (31

3B 107-24300 HOOK SHAFT LOVER PLATE LEFMY ARV R (11

37 SH-6040802-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 gyps7 T AL {9}

38 107-24409 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOK PACKING BRYTHRTATAAURT Y t21

39 107-24805 0iL SEAL VAV E R i ] (21

40 107-25000 OPENER - A0 4 R W

41 SS-B0B0GIO-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=b La#y” 1/8-44 L=G (2]

42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL.. =77 -5 (F9aT ) (1

43 107-25505 OPENER ARM SHAFT B ERV I B S (1}

44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT LA B (13

45 107-25752 DPENER SHAFT SCREN GEAR ASM.. 1-3"F-5"0Fe AR T (1)

46 SM-805L0502-TP  SCREV W5 L=5 bAFS” (2

47 107-24706 BEAR[NG SPACER BIGTIATPYLY AN t1l

48 107-25401 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR AT 18T RFITATAR i1y

49 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 RARDT (2]

20 107-26008 BEARING COLLAR _ABRYTATI VY b - (1

51 107-26107 OIL SEAL ERr b P AL B Rl ) (1]

52 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D JIYTH FT-RATIYUET D (2)

53 SB-1100003-00  BEARING TS E (1)

54 5B-1100010-00  BEARING YT YT R th

55 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARIKG. . . ERNTAL M sk (1

56 SB-1150008-00  BEARTIHNG AET LTy t2)

57 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F FRLTGAIAZA 23aRAR 1.4 (1

58 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {4MM) Ea"%b47 4 i1

59 S$S-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/%-44 L=5.5 Fazs® 1/8-44 1L=5.5 {3}

G0 -~ S2-6111140-Sp  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 L3y 11/64-4Q L=11 . __ {3}

G! RO-3573501-00  D-RING 0y (1

62 Gl 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 PIHTHNIARE AAk i 1.7 t1

63 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 LEFAVER VI EF R T BN i1

64 K01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BILTHNVARE RIAL Y B (1

63 801 101-1250G . ___ THRUST WASHER 1.0 L BTYTERIARN A53E4R .G (1)

86 107-26602 FACKIRG BT AT P T TR vk i

57 #01 107-39308 HOOX SHAFT SCREW GEAR B2 RFLTATAR (1}

Ga #01 107-39407 ROOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR B2LT YT TN i1

69 S0-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW EERVARDE LS th

70 o S0-1110402-MZ  COHHECTIRG SCREW R & S I DA Y

71 107-26701 PACKING PLATE EEVAVENEFE D EN t1)

T 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR RS RN RV 1

73 WP-0G51056-5H  WASHER G.OX11X1 EigThT 2 §.0XT1X) 1

74 107-23609 BOKEIH CAN 1
% - .SH-B0O62002-TP _ SCREW MG L=20 e aaTAr MO L=20 Z
TG WP-0621016-5H  WASHER L3t r ¢ 1



ONPONENTS

RET - X b — PR

9. THREAD TENSTON & BELT COVER C

—- 17 =



REF.NO NGTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qv
1 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. £HEATY 93 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION FRFMIIRTA4R ¥ (1}
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AFPIATRITY ()
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE AFIAAAR 8B
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT {EEINT 727239k (1)
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASH. AFMIAT#PUTA(3) (1
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING fRHUAT 2 (1}
& 107-44704 THREAD TENSITON NUT {hFadtab (2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP AR FaFItTP4TIL A (2)

A0 B3128-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {}F3-90"F 4 2}

11 107-449902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSS] SUFFUMAREE B! (2}
12 B3126-352-000  TENSTION DISC {HF3-9 %3 (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIH AR2RAL"Y {2}
14 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSIOH NUT {h#3-2 9 ()
15 D3168-555-HOB  SPRING . . BT ARFAIYNTE (1]
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FAREE RN EL VL & (2)
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TEHSION BAR 2TALFALFA TR (1}
18 NS-6110316-SP NUT 11/64-40 ooty 11/64-40 (N
19 SD-0470281-8P  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 27 vEy” D=4.7 H=2.3 (2
20 107-41502 STGP SCREY ALY AT 3P L AT ARD" _.ALl
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIH h2RAFIE" Y (1)
22 107-02831 THREAD LOOSENTHG SCREW fRIRATDEDT (1}
23 HM-6040003-5C  NIT M4 YA vk H4X0.7 322 (1)
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GIUIDE A FAFFAIIT A (1)
20 ¥P-0320501-8C . WASHER M3 . e r y 3,2X7X0.5 .. (1)
26 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE E AVES N VAR 1
27 $5-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 F3222" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT ATRMIAT - (337) 1
29 107-43607 BELT COVER, LEFT ATARIAT -~ (2TY) 1
30 S$-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 b3230” 15/04-28 L=5 3
31 S85-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 e3EYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
32 107-04153 BOBBTN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. ARTFAFPUT{ARETD) 1
33 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE MEED NSRS (n
34 10033002 THREAD GUIDE RTA4F ARFardTY FUto {1
30 HS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 _ eps syt 11/64-40 RSE
36 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WIKDER TENSION KUT AFF3-3 FYF (1)
37 D3168~555-H0E  SPRING 241 ARFIA9INTR (1
38 B3214-047-000  BOBRIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1HF9-% %3 (2}
39 101-24204 THREAD TENSICH POST, A AT FH-947- A th
40 S§5-7120640-8P _SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.. .__. TAkFy” 3/16-28 L=06 2
41 $8-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k7™ 3/16-28 L=10 2

- 18 _




10. LOYER THREAD ¥INDER WECHANISH

PR SR

COMPONERTS

19

7
REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION
1 107-03502 BOBBIN CUM
2 SM-8040602-TP  SCREVW M4X%0.7 L=6
3 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT
4 167-03700 BOBBIN SPRING
_5 . 107-03908 BOBRIN SHAFT BASE_ .
6 SM-8040G02-TP  SCREV M4%0.7 L=5
7 B3205-210-000  CUSHTOH
8 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11%1
9 8S-7110810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.0
10 B3211-210-000 _ BOBBRIN WINDER WHEEL
11 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL
12 NS-6110360-SP  NUT
13 107-03452 BOBBIN PRESSER ASH.
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING
15 D2430-505-B00  SHAP RING __
16 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH
17 PS-D200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10
18 B3208-210-000  SPRING A
19 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT
20 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL
21 SH-8050602-TP  SCREV M5 L=06
22 105-02300 THEEAD CUTTER
23 35-6090620-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=G
24 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER
25 o #P205200656-54 _ WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.0
26 35-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5
27 33-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2

- 19 —

{F23h4
FAzY®
{FIFYTH

p R ) O
Rk S

FARYT

FrETusT

E7$7972 6.5X11X1
2AE5FYT 11/64-40 L=8

L ARRERTAR

Ah2x YsT AR
R EERE)
NS BRI
RTETUATIATY

_HLE-% T Gyt

4h3F FAUEYRA
7YY 2.0X10
A3 FA9LIRS ATF A
{RIFITHRT ARAY S
EKE kS VY S

FAZST MBX0.8 L=6
L SR

BT 9/64-40 1.8
EITHTE 3hTEIL MD
L9872 5.2X9,.5X0.
FARDT 11/64-40 L=

6
15
heTEyT 11/64-40 L=

L 5
[ B

el T o O R N, Ty SEPRERY Y o P VR N

RS o e e



11. PRESSURE ADJUSTING CONPONENTS

A 34 1 1 1%

17 &
\“\ 16—
“x\
3
|
2
REF.HD NOTE PART NO.
1 107-43300
2 107-16009
3 RC-1200001-KP
4 107-17056
5 PS-0300082-K1l
G RE-0L00000-K0
7 107~15506
8 107-16306
bt 107-17007
10 107-15605_
11 BP-60600000-00
12 HOT 107-183¢2
13 #01 107-15802
14 HS-6150430-5P
10, . CL 0016108
16 JJ07-16207
t7 $5-8120740-SP
18 SP-0700332-SP
14 107-16603
Nt

DA )

14

(%

18

DESCRIPTION

ADJUSTMENT DIAL

ADJUSTING HINGE PIN
C-SHAPED SHAP RING
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM.
SPRING_PIN 3X8

F o= — — — =

B G

RIS ELI ST ALY
THIPYFa9tYEYy Ly
CH™%b A7
FHTFIPLYAT 2 (7])
AV _3,0X 8

E-RING

SPRING RECEIVIHG, UPPER
ADJUSTMERT SPRING AXIS
ADJUSTING SPRING

SPRING RECEJVING, LOWER

VINYL PIPE

ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8
HUT 16/64-28

ADJUSTING ARM ———

ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT

SCREW  3/16-28 L=7

HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.0
ADJUSTING SPRTNG SUPPORT

{ (Fac V#01. ... OPTIONAL PARTS

— 20 —

Ed™ 2119 5
FTELF3TEIAT FAF (1)
FHL7HF b 9n" 2279
IFIF3oEYn" ¢

ARLTFIRYNT RN (T2

Sty AR S
FHYFab9RT2(1.4)
FHIF20t9n7{1.8)
oy 15/64-28
ABIPYFantyyy”

191 Fabyas 37y
FA%3" 3/16-28 L=7
2ruadyt D=7 4=3.5
FHITIF39LYN" 7441

# -7"9 b I‘]E."i [LIF';



12. PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECHANISN CONPONENTS
A B - kW 2 H BRI

- 21 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CO 0
1 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CaM RS A 1
2 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASH. TRIZN 45T (73) 1
3 SH-BO51402-TP  SCREY d5X0.8 [.=14 IFE LS F A (1)
4 107-11406 SPACER B 277 ~4B (1
5 107-30208 _ KNEE LIFT ARM B o ERTPEIATCR 1
B 107-30604 KNEE SIDE SHAFT ERTPFIAVTY }
7 B3432-521-000 PN EETPFYET BUITOE Y 1
3 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER BT P TIIT AN 1
9 107-30802 KNEE LIFT STOPPER PN Ak A" 1

210 . SM-00G1202-TP  SCREY MG6.L=12 LR r iR AR MG L=12 R

11 107-30901 KNEE LIFT SPRING |5 AL 1
12 SH-606120Z-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 aYPFFHETRE MG L=12 i
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING E#™ 247 2
14 SS-9661610-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=16 oyhrE AL 1/4-40 L=16 1
15 NS-6660430-SP KUT 1/4-40 ey ryr 1/4-40 1
16 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7%8X1 eigT B 7 3. 7X8X1 1
17 SH-9081050-SE  SCREW 09375~ b 2
18 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=0 FAFYT 1/74-40 1.=6 b
19 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A TP aF A 1
20. 107-36307 JOINT BAR . LA F St _ P
21 SH-BOB1202-TP  SCREW M5 L=12 nYHY7ER AL MG L=12 1
22 107-30406 KNEE LI¥T CONNECTICN ROD 3 L A VL D7 A 1
23 HM-80B80001-SE RUT MG o9y ryE MG 132 2
24 107-30513 KNEE LIFT SHAFT ERTPETITY 1
25 £5-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 ¥=10 A3ak0y D=12 ¥=106 o 1
26 107-31008 KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL EETPET YT AR 2
27 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING CH™ kA7 1
28 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER oA M 1
29 110-71800 HAND LIFTER FTHIFYS LhT- 1
230 S$5-7090910-TP _ _SCREW 9/064-40 L= 8.5 IRy _9/64-40 L=8.5 2l
31 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER {FARALAT - 1
32 SD-0901201-TF  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 2UuFyS D=9 H=3.2 1
33 1067-29952 THEEAD LOOSENING ARM ASH. fR2A0TT (73) 1
24 SH-6061010-TP  SCREW M6 1=10 323y WG 1.=10 (1)
35 107-28905 THREAD_ LOOSENING SOLENGID CARIRAVE AT 1
36 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENTHG ARM {R2AADTT 1
37 107-28218 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE IS T RO ETR LT R e 1
38 $5-6121010-SP SCRE¥ 3/16-28 1.=10 L3y 3/16-28 L=10 2
39 DE0O43~555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE EUY O 2-3FK 33 2
40 ___CQ-2000600-00 OLL_VICK . 1Y . 0.2
41 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=2 2oLyt D=7.94 N=2 1

— 22 —




13, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Hahle

— 23 —



REF.HOD HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S v 2 { URK

] 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE Fay1y |
pa TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 FAty D=14.5 1.=4 i
3 BT-0600402-E4  LUBRICATING PIPE Fi-” 0.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATIHG COVER ATab TRV N2 }
bl BI-05Q02C0-EQ  (OIL TUBE SO 175 S & S A VY A0 Q.o
(5 107-27164 FILTER A ASH. TR 1
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE JiAR-r-2 (1)
& 107-27204 FILTER CAP R FRET TN i
¢ B8228-125-000 (IL RESERVOIR MAGHNET PR ] (1
1o . A07-39209 . FILTER PACKIKG e o T4AESR 9y S tli
11 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TR 4% [
12 BT-0500300-E0 0l1L TUBE abiy fF1-77 D=3KH 0.6
13 B35621-245-000 RUBBER JOINT TH a9y 1 i
14 BT-0500300-E¢ 0T1L TUBE bRy F1-77 D=3%5 0.2
15 - B3020-245-000  SPRING LA S 1
16 107-31851 OIL WIHDOW ASM. PITAITRTET (M) 1
i7 $5-8150750-SF SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAz2" 16/64-28 | =7 1
18 BT-0500300-E0 0IL TURE gLy F1-77 [=3K5 0.7
19 107-32709 CORD GUIDE a-bTPuE4 1
_20 . S5-6121010-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 Lizy” 3/16-28 1=10 1
21 107-47004 JOINT FRFAE et 1
22 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE IRy $1-7° D=3¥5 0.2
2 107-27162 FILTER B ASH. JANE-B (73] i
24 107-27105 FILTER CASE FTaNE-T2R {1)
25 . 107-27204 . FILTER CAP . Y 21 ¥ k- & 2 2 (13
26 B8228-125-000 DI RESERVOTE MAGHNET AR (1
27 107-27303 FILTER Fih2- (11
28 107-3¢209 FILTER PACKING p T R-BE A 3% (1t
29 i07-53002 FILTER PLATE FANE-FHIAR (R
230 SM-4020801-SD  SCREW M2 =8 taTa337 M2 1=8 | _. . B
kP! 107-27008 FILTER FIXIHG FLATE TARE-ITA4% 1
3z §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AEFFLT 11/64-40 L= 5 P
33 BT-QL00300-EOQ 0IL TUBE gl F1-77 D=3X%5L 0.1
34 SQ-0000401-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW FI-7T BN YRS 2
33 . ___B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCEEW_(B) Lh™% Lurg3y” B 2
36 B3634-012-000 GASKET AR 4
37 S0-1110401-M7Z  CONNECTING SCREW SF RV AN & F 2
28 BT-0600300-E0 0IL TUBE gLEy F2-77 =355 0.2
39 BT-0600402-F4  LUBRICATING PIPE F1-7" 0.3
40 _CQ-2520000-00 QIL WICK . ____ iy el 0B
41 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT LB AAET DA FL S A S i
42 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSEE B $2127sA+31TR 1
43 SH-GOROBG2-TP SCREW HMLX0.8 L-=8 o997 187 AL MOXG. T L=8 2
44 D2611-555-BG0-A CABLE HOLDER =7k FxtyT 1
i BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE f1-9% . 0.1
46 E&-9500B01-00 CABLE BARD YRPUAT LR 4
47 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE gLEvE-2 7t 0.2
48 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WI1CK vy 0.4
49 R1648-122-000 SUSPENSTON HOOK (B3 EYATD AT ERY B 1
5o 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER L PR UL ST RSN ES 50 f el SN |
51 $5-6081210-SP SCREYW 1/8-44 L=12 EaRyT 1/8-44 L=12 1
52 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 eIt hTE 3.2X7%X0.5 1
h3 107-33608 SWING STAND FELT, UPPEER Ak T Ik (T )
54 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER AGETAET 7R (D) AT 1
_D05. . SH-40406Q1-5¢ . _SCREW M4X0.7 1=0 tala#y” MAKG.T L=6 . _ 1
56 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT EUE U E T R A 1
57 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT AR A VIS PR N |
hY - 107-34309 FELT IS PUES BEY RS 1
59 107-33301 FELT EMRIFL RN Y 1
60 . B1-0000300-E0 ___OIL TUBE . __ . _ ... ... .nL®y $2-77 D=3K5 Q.7
61 RT-0500300-F0 OIL TUBE L2y fa-7" B=3X5 0.2
62 BP-GO00000-00 VINYL PIPE [CES S 0.4
63 RO-0G&1901-00 RUBBER RKING UVLN |
B4 SM-9081050-SF SCREW (IS S A S 1
60 . . __ _%P-0841601-3C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X%.6. .. . . . L3 87 ih7RoA MY ]
3 401 107-34507 P1PE HOLDER EVUEL R E & l
67 kD1 SH-BG40800-8P SCREW tred” 2
G4 107 -46907 SPRIHG Mo RITRT R 1
6Y 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING {R2hAEF "R ¢ I
19, . 105-27901 _ FELT L PUBL RN 1
1 CA-2520000-00 01 WICK 25y [
P EA-OG00BOO-0G CLIP C¥-708 st )T 30 l
73 EA-QRGOBOZ2-00 CABLE BARD 150 LIVAT L IRy S Y4 g
Nivte ({7 &0 18071, . EXCEPRT DBLIG NG ot By oo

- 24 -



14. TABLE CONPONENTS
T - T ILE %

— 2b —



REF.NO NGTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Qv

1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBRER CUPAR & ST AA 2

2 107-46900 RUBBER 2Taevath 4

3 105-39906 SET NAIL bAYET 4

4 107-34853 HINGE ASH, EVF 8T (473) 2
_5 107-42005 _SPACER 247 -9-2") 2

6 105-39906 SET NAIL FAPET 4

7 B8213-012-000  BED HTNGE CONHECTTON (/A 2

3 107-35306 TABLE -7 1

9 107-31156 KNEE RAISING SUPPORT ARM EFTPETRYYESTT (B3) 1
10 167-79850 _ KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. LR PT{% b3 _ (1)
11 35-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15.0 @92 AE 15/64-28 L=15 .y
12 B3427-521-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM CETFT ORIV MIONAFT oy
13 55-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 WAL 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
14 107-31107 KNEE PRESS SHAFT LT PFITY (1}
s 0 105-28701 . JOINT L3 YR 97T _ (1)
15 SS~71516560-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=14.5 ThEIEYT 15/64-28 L=14.5 (1)
17 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING EXT7FITY ABIAT R (1
18 S5-7080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TAEIFYT §/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
19 B3422-245-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E3TPETRELTY (1)

20 } 107-35207 . OIL_RESERVQIR _ 77759 . 1
21 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 ThEYRYT D=Z2.4 L=16 8

22 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT vIT3R% 1

23 B8111-220-000  WASHER FITIzk 4THT % 1

24 B8112-220-000  0IL SEAL PITIR% 4RI 1

20 . B9121-012-0G0 __GIL CAN — [ 1 RV —- .
26 SH-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 2%23%" M3X0.5 L=14 4
27 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 A YE M3X0.5 132 4
28 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACCKING FImag¥bAwyT A" g5y 8
29 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 B30T 3.2XT7X0.5 4

— 26 —



15. THREAD STAND COHPONENTS
AU TR B

REF.RO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN S S Otr

1 111-85065 THREAD STAND ASM. fRRFF B3 1

2 111-85106 SPOGL REST ROD, LOWER RS AR (1)

3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARRTETD 91 (13

4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. fRRFAPPUTS B3 (1)
9. . ._111-85303 THREAD GUIDE S €5 £ 5% & S & § I

6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1hif (2)

7 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFE7-9%"F (1

8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IS SUE DY s L (2}

g B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1R2FF7 - ha™ 27y, {1)
A0 B3320-704-1.00-A SPOOL PIN ARTRGERTY — (2

11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM AFRT9F° (N

i2 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SOEELEL N (2)

13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER he% 7LR7A {2}

14 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 ARRFRT - FAFYE (h
10 _¥P-16126]6-SE WASHER 16X30%2.6___ . 38ty (2) .

i6 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2EYT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)

17 NN-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 2y F9 MH5X0.8 131 (2)

18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 FAT2RYT M5X0.8 L=14 {2}

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 rrEhyr M5X0.8 132 {2)
AL NM-G0D0001-SE _ NUT M5X0.8 2959+ MHX0.8 192 (2)_

21 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE F-FT 2TYTR (3)

— 27 —




16. GAUGE COMPONENTS
i — B

REF.HO NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION S Qtx
1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. FUNE S SR 1

2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE LUES 1

3 #01  107-02009 THROAT PLATE AR AN ER) 1

4 S5-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RAFIELT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

5 107-01803 SLIDE PLATE LRIGHT ARFYAATYL2(337) 1

6 107-013802 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT FRFYZATY£2(L57)) 1

7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASH. 1207 (43) 1

8 SH-60640652-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 BYEPHATAF M4 [L=4.5 (1

g 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1HLI72 H3 1
10 - SH-5040802-TP __ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 . Y3775 At 9
11 107-17106 FEED DOG EAT 1
12 55-6111010~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k33" 11/64-40 1=9.5 2
13 #01 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM.. RIGHT FRRUZATY LR (ZFT)IRTYE 23 1

Note ( @3 )#01....0PTIONAL PARTS AT L3 v 8Rah

— 28 —




17. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
1+f st & B £

f’/ . J—i ey

REF.H0 NOTE PART NO.

1 BS101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX TITHEYAT 1
2 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUR4AT- 274 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREV DRIVER, MIDDLE FUSAAT - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FUFAAT- (P3-) 1
5 B9106-804-000  SCREY DRIVER, SMALL . R M - | . 1
6 MDF-RX1660CO DEFRIX OIL HO.1 (800CCY FTILTH21 4AR0. 1 (800CC) 1
7 B9121-141-HA0  OILER ASM. AL W, 1
& 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE IFAARY -7 1
8 B1114-051-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN £PPUFART - H
16 NS-6020310-SP__RUT 3/16-32 . Byehier 3/16-32 i
11 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION F7T IS 1
12 107-23609 BOBBIN BTy 1
13 HC-3210012-05  NEEDLE 134-35 #120-5 M 134-35 #120-5 1
14 105-29808 COVER TR B AT - 1
15 _ NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 e YA ror 15/64-28 1
16 D7101-245-E00  SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD LVEVES L NS 1
17 D7102-245-E00  SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE VELEL S SR L 1
13 S5-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 JREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 107-39654 CORD ASH. AYFATYIILT- TR 1
20 107239753 TOUCH BACK CORD ASH. LIL 3 e s e ol B 1
21 107-35888 FIXING BASE ASM. SIITATRT R RT (1) !
22 107-35301 FIXING BASE FRofA bR 27 4 (1
23 107-37401 FIXING BASE NUT PRYFALZFPIINFT 27 (S} (1)
24 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 1.=35 O9nIP+HR" Ak (1)
29 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 = _ L kITETE 6,0X13K0 0 1)y
26 SM-6051602-TP  SCREY H5X0.8 L=18 DYEST TR MOX0.8 1.=16 (2)
27 WP-0531000-SE  WASHER Rk A (23

— 29 —




18. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER CONPONENTS
s I Bt Wb ERRE M R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A O
! #01  PA-2502006-00  JiG CYLINDER A AUV 1
2 #01  PJ-3040805-01  ELBOW A" !
3 #01  PX-0105020-00  MUFFLER 273 ]
4 #01  SM-6044500-SP  SCREW EESN 1
5 801  107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. XYMV -0EN (53 ]
6 #01  107-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM SUEFNMAE LIRS MRS o {1
7 #01  SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 P L e Pl At (1)
8 #01  107-11406 SPACER B 27748 (1)
9 #01  RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) E¥° 2027 3 2
10 (B0l D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER : S LY ) — e 2
11 101 107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER n-3-9% 1
12 #01  SM-G050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 RYBY7IATAL M5X0.7 L=8 1
13 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE PE e RV S ESINSIDE BT 1
14 107-38052 POTENTIAL METER ASM. COF™FuvaA-2(43) 1
15 #01  107-36106 - CYLINDER ARM SHAFT EL N AVAEL L DY Sl s sy s 1
16 - SS5-7110810-SP  SCREW PAETFYT 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
17 107-37609 VOLUME ARM EAUPSLEN 1
18 S$-7110810-SP  SCREW TAEIFYT 11/64-40 1.=8.5 1
19 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LTNK BIRTHAUETY 2R U Y 1
20 SD-0500212-TP  HINGE SCREW _ L RIVEYT . _ 2
21 #01  BT-0000401-EB  TURE F1-7° 1.4
22 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM CURSININULS o 1
23 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW AETFST 11/64-40 1L=8.5 1
24 #01  ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEEDTE M4 4
—2b ___H01  WP-0450846-SP__ WASHER — [k A : 4
26 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASH. ATNI-A18I42(03) 1
27 S3-T110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 1= 5 2
28 HX-0028500-0C  WIRE MARK (4) V{Y=3-71(4) 1
Note ¢ 3E&C Jp0Ll... OPTIONAL PARTS A7 a v

— 30 —



19. CONTROL DEYICE COMPONENTS(OPTION)

WMEELFANE S22 )




REF. N NOTE PRk RO PESCRIPTI]I NN | { i
i ni3  107-37153 CONTROL MACHINE EEEREULE S !
2 MOl GAK-79002BA0 CONTROL. MACHINE B ASM. (GTYPE) LSRN SV ER VR T 1
3 K02 GAK-TO001AA0D CONTROL MACHTHE A ASM. (ATYPE) (S AR VLE R ER LN RPN ]
4 107-37104 HAGNETTE FETTING PLATE FrusTaTub ey (y tl]
. ... PJ-0325160-01  RIPPLE .. . .. ECATTE R il
& PF-0051030-a0  FILTER REGHLATOR TAR-LA T 1L-% 0l
7 SM-0050801-8C  SOREW [T 121
8 LN PJ 30500651 -01 TEE UNTON LA S B A th
4 md2  PJ-3010851-02  JOINTING Ak L-F ]
10 _#03  FJ-2040651-02 ELBOY . IALT . .
11 Ho4  BT-0800401-FB  TUBE F2-7° .
12 #0Z  BT-0800501-ER  VINYL TOBE LT .21
13 #¥01  BT-0600401-EB  TURE F1-3° h.2
14 #04  PV-1305230-00  MAGNETIC VALVE FruyTATy (t!
_la M0z _ PYV-0399010-40  STACKING MANIFURD VALVE . ARV IRCART 5T LeTATY (1
G #04  SM-4032001-5C  SCREW K3x0.5L L=20 LR 121
17 #04  WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LT ATE TRl M3 {2)
13 W02 SM-4052001-5C  SCREW MHY0. 4 L=25 AT 35T HRXDL G =25 141
18 #o4  PJ-3010605-04  JOINT ES Tl S RS (1]
20 #O4 _PJ-304060%0-04 | QUICK JOINT ¢MINI-TYPE! LT (30940 S L1
21 #04  Px-0105010-00  MUFFLER M5 273 Mo (1l
22 #01  PY¥-1505040-00  SOLENDLID VALVE FrUr ATy 11l
23 #01  SH-4032001-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=20 AT 1§3" (21
24 K01 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LT bt s M3 (21
25 0l PJ-3010605-04 _ JOIRT . N 1 Tt S o S O
26 HOl  PJ-3040805-04  QUICK JOLHT {MTHI-TYPE) AT TR (23
27 Hgl PX-0105010-00  HUFFLER M5 713 MG {2}
28 HK-0471500-80  TERWINAL BASE EV LR {1}
29 SH-4041601-SR  SCREVW M4 L-16 TATFLT MAXD.T L=16 (1)
30 #03__ BT-0600401-EE  TUBE  __ fi-3° R O
31 #01  BT-OGGO401-EE  THRE fa1-37 (1.1
32 #02  HP-0013300-00  CONNECTOR EaEa &k VO (6]
33 #03  HP-0013300-00  CONNECTOR FHTRI LY (2}
34 01l  HP-0013300-00  COMNECTOR FOF¥IRLY 1
35 _H02  BT-0600401-Ek  TUBE SO & b (L1
a6 #01 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-77 (23
37 107-41858 CORD ASM. EEl AV ()
38 o4 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(1} PHY-v-401) (31
39 w04 HX-0029500-04  WIRE MARK(2) FAY-3-Y(2) (3
40 404  HX-0029500-0F . Top-w-p3 13
41 #02  NX-0028500-0C  WIRE MARK (4} Tih-2-h(4) (1)
42 107-37203 MAGNETIC FITTIMG PLATE COVER FUABTAT LR SRR - 1
43 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =25 IMETFST =408 =25 4
44 SH-4050801-SC  SCREV MOX0.8 L=% FATawy" MOXG.8 L=3 4
45 WE-OLQ1016-5C  WASHER  DX10.581 E327 077 5X10.5641 | 4
A6 no4  107-39167 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM.D EREEINVESEES V)] 1
47 o2 107-4726Y TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASH.C FHFRTIRLIFREL 1
48 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ERRRARLFEESIRITE S R i1
49 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH FrEnTaha{af (4]
.80 107-48804 PANEL SHEET 4 - ST Pl ¥ - (1)
51 107-49109 PANEL SHEET € noEAY-RL i
52 #04  107-48705 PAKEL SHEET I A" FA-RD (n
53 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND WHLLAT T i)
L HA-2002500-00  WIRE, BLACK div- w.3
8 .E8760-452-D00  TUHE G.015M__ Azfr-ot (0.2}
1Y H9840-116-000  12-POLE PLUG TN 12P (1
57 N9G37-110~000 L12-POLE PLUG COVER PN - 12F (1)
58 DG043-555-B00  PTN TERMINAL, MALE L'L z-ita 41 (13
59 HE-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE Ryt BP th
6o . BR-0045900-04  6-POLE HYLOW PLUG_COVER A EN 11 N U __a
51 BEO42-555-BO0  PTH TERMINAL, FEWALE By 2-3tA Ax (Gl
62 K¥-5001800-00  CABTYRE COKD ASM. BF ER A EL T 0.2
63. Ha-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD F-71Th By 11.57
64 W02 107-48903 PANEL SHEET & ATELY-LB (1}
L3 MOZ 0 107-41908 __2-P TERMINAL BASE - S E 0 1 LUl
66 #02  HR-0291015-20  RESISTOR 1.5K F{ME 15K {1l
67 K02 SH-4861201-8C  SCREW M2.6 =12 TATARST 2.6 L-)2 (1]
2 #02  NH-BEG0GO03-SC NUT M2.6 g e 2B 322 t
GY w02 107-40801 LED COED LED T2k (11
79 107-52707 _PANEL SHEET E e hoFALCRE L
71 #04  HK-0034300-00  PIN-SHAPE TEKMINAL, KAlE bour-ikn 4y £
7e WO HE-0039300-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, HALE (O AR e A ¥ (SR
73 S8-T120710-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 =7 AR 3516 2R LY Z
74 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCI COVER EERLNEVEECTS LI |
13 S5-0110010-TP _ SCREW 1176440 L=0 brey” 11704-40 L=6 4
T D2ET1-555-800-8 CABLE HOLDER FolTA babryT 2
T7 S8-B1Z21010-8F  SCREW 3716-28 =10 ket As16-28 L=140 ¢
Nite Ul il RO CUFOR LI-22100 R -ORSAKTYR LI-2zin-d-0k ARTSE 1
ROZ. L FOR LU-2200-6-0B7AKTURANLEGA B [LU-2210 6-0BAKTOEALLIGA, R HI
BOZ. . CFUR LU-2210-6 0B LU-2210-6-08 4
ROA. L OFIE LI-2210-6-0R/70KTOR, L=2210 6-0R 8k TOE,

LU-2210-6-08
— 372 —

L 10-R-08




20. AUTONATIC PRESSER LIFTER CONPONENTS(OPTION)
FEML L& (72 2)

oF—2
(@,
,4¢f?/7
p) \\ T '
/\// \\((J’ & |
o :
B :| / |0 I 7 6
H ~ |
&\\ :\\@\ 5 :
3 ': Ny |
” (3\\“\‘_\ %ﬁ‘/’ [JI
r : @%ﬁb \_/ f
| | | i
I !
| )
1 L || _“_1
IL[I/ - %
ZaN
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k Y * 4 Oty
1 167-36908 PRESSER LIFT LEVER FHI7HT 7 1
2 FA-4002002-00 ATR CYIL.TNDER TIPSRt 1
3 FJ-3010651-04 HALF UNTON AkL-F P
4 SH-5081802-TP SCREW RS Ll B 4
_;iu_________193:31913_______EXLIHDER_EQHHEQIlQH“SCREE______m LM S R E S _ 1
4] SD-0720331-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ usyT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
7 NM-GOZ00O1-SE NUT M8 UYhT 9 M8 132 1
g HX-0028500-0R WIRE HAEK (3 F{y-7-91(3) 1
it HX-0029500-04A WIRE MARK(2) D{y-2-%(2) 1

- 33 —




21. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS(OPTION)
Ry 7y T (AT 2 )

14—@3
13

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN L S 01
1 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= § H= 3.5 T uEyT D=8 H=3.5 1

2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD Frerd gt 1

3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= & H= 3.5 27033 D=8 H=3.5 1

4 HS-6150540-SP  HUT 15/64-28 aY#719E 15/64-28 1
_5 107-36809 _LINK FITTING BASE _ AR E VDUV IL DL SR . 1
6 S8-7151610-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 RALIEYT 16/64-28 L=18 2

7 107-36204 BACKWARD FEED LINK L LIV 1

8 DIGBT-141-E00  PIN TR Yy 1

! RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) E#™%r27 8 2
10 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 8  H= 4 2Ty D=8 H=4 1
11 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyEraE 15/64-28 1
12 107-37302 CYLINDER COMNECTION RING F U ead VT LRy 1
13 107-36700 CYLINDER FITTING PIN LI E S U PTNERESIDE TECRy 1
14 RE-0600000-KO0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (G6MM) Ef~%r39 6 2
15 107-36601 _CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT F e nIn R ~F Ay T a4y 1
16 ~NM-6080001-SE  NUT MG a9yt MG 132 1
17 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE E AT U OMANI DT - A 1
18 SS-T101610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 JREIEYT 15/64-28 L=16 2
19 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER TR ye” 1
i SH-6061602-TP _ SCREW M6 L=16 _ o027 344} 4
21 PJ-30400651-02  ELBGY AL 1
22 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 273 1
23 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13%1 L3 F 6.2X13%] 4

_ 34 —



22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(1)

— 1 | 2
Feed foot
asm
FUE (@)
| 401 B
107-11653 107-12354 107-11752 107-11851
N ]
» !
Q)
Presser foot
asm.
B LR ()
#01 o
107-12552 107-12651 107-58456 107-12750 107-128B59
T 6 7 ] ) g
Feed foot
asm.
EUZ ()
3 187—45354 03[ 107-46352 _
- 04 107-45453 [04] 107-46451 | 3
10711850 |gol 16745652 [o5 "107-46550 | 107-12057
96 10/-456H1 [06] 107-46659
IPresser foot
asm |
iR ()
h 3 107-47350 T
4 10747459 . -
06 107--47657 j
i . 1 2 1 3 4
2. 5mm 3. 3mm
' 2 RIE
| oL | ETHEET
feed dog 1 6mm 2. 2mm
FEU LS
#0 "
107 -17106 107-17205 107 -17304 10739001

Note (AR} #0490

.Standard type

— 35 _

FRE



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(2)
ﬁﬂﬁbr_i}m“ﬁ—‘ﬁi& (2)

e ] 1 2 ]
-
Feed Toot :
i for - Lo
Drocessing
35m. M\\
&YINTH (8) \\;ﬁ
107-12255

IPresser foot

for, .
processing -
asm. L ?
|H?i»¥m’lﬁi{ﬁl} ~

L

‘10/—48358
l _

. Hanging ruler
I H152 MAH- 15201040 BT




INEIMIZ IR 1 AL, I O RS & » 2SS e
PART NO PAGE REF | TAKT NO PAGE REFT | PART WO PAGE REF | IART MU T
- H NG & BN RS £ KD & # o
BP-6000000-00 20 11 |(0-2000000-00 22 40 | NC-3210012-00 6 & | SE-1100009-00 15 53
BP-6000000-00 24 62 | C0-2020000-00 6 23 | MC-3210012-05 29 13 | SB-1100610-00 16 54
BT-0400251-EA 24 47 {(U-2020000-00 6 24 [ MUF-RXI600CO 29 6 | SB-1150004-00 11 55
BT-0500300-E0 24 5 §(U-2020000-00 & 60 | HO637-110-000 32 57 | SB-1150008-06 16 50
BT-0500300-E0 24 12 |CQ-2020000-00 & 61 | MORA0-110-000 32 56 | SO-0470281-SF 14 10
BT-0500300-E0 24 14 | CQ-2020000-00 8 7 SD-0500481-TF 14 20
BT-0500300-E0 24 18 [C0-2020000-00 3 72 | KN-6030001-SC 26 27 |SU-050072i-SF 14 29
BT-0500300-E0 24 22 | C0-2020000-00 8 73 |MNM-6040003-SC 18 23 {SU-6550212-TF 30 20
BT-0500300-E0 24 33 | CG-2020000-00 24 48 |NM-6050001-SE 27 17 (SP-0640322-TP 4 62
BT-0500300-£0 24 38 | CQ-2520000-00 8 74 | NM-G050001-SE 27 19 |SD-0700332-SP 20 18
BT-0500300-F0 24 60 {(0-2520000-00 & 75 |MNM-6050001-SE 27 20 |SD-0720331-5F 33 6
BT-0500300-E0 24 61 }£0-2520000-00 & 76 | NH-6050003-SC 14 14 |SD-0790203-SF 22 41
BT-0600401-EB 30 21 |€0-2520000-00 8 77 | WM-GOGOOOI-SE 22 23 |SD-0800352-SP 34 1
BT-0600401-EB 32 11 |CU-2520000-00 8 78 | HM-GOGOOOI-SE 34 16 |SD-0800352-SP 34 3
BT-0000401-EB 32 13 |CU-2520000-00 8 79 | NN-6080001-SE 33 7 |S0-0300402-TPF 34 10
BT-0600401-EB 32 30 |C0-2520000-00 12 40 | WN-6850003-SC 32 68 |SD-0901201-TP 22 32
BT-0600401-EB 32 31 | C0Q-2520000-00 12 41 [HS-6110310-SP 18 18 |SK-3241601-SC 26 2
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 | (0-2520000-00 12 42 [NS-GL10310-SP 18 35 | SK-3482500-SC 32 43
BT-0600401-EB 32 36 | (G-2520000-00 24 40 | NS-6110360-SP 19 2 | SM-0050801-SC 32 7
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 |CG-2520000-00 24 71 | WS-6150430-SP 20 14 |SM-1040801-SC 6 21
BT-0600402-EA 24 3 |CS-0790731-S)l 14 51 |NS-6150430-SP 20 15 |SH-3030650-SC 4 2
BI-0600402-FA 24 39 |CS-1201011-SH 10 22 | KS-6150430-SP 34 11 | SH-3031401-SE 26 26
BI-0600402-EA 24 45 | CS-1201011-SH 22 26 |KS-B150540-SP 34 4 | SH-4020801-Sb 24 30
BT-0800501-FB 32 12 [CS-1501011-TH 8 2 |NS-6620310-SP 29 10 |SK-4030601-SC 16 31
BI111-563-000 2 30 |CS-1501011-TH 8 40 | NS-G060430-SP 22 15 |SK-4032001-SC 32 16
B1114-051-000 29 9 |CS-1501011-TH 12 37 SH-4032001-SC 32 23
B1114-280-000 10 39 PA-2502008-00 30 1 |SM-4040601-SC 24 55
B1148-141-H00 10 32 | DIG87-141-E00 34 8 |PA-3201502-00 34 19 |SH-4041601-Sk 32 20
B1150-490-000 2 32 | D2427-555-B00-B 30 10 | PA-4002002-00 33 2 | SH-4050801-SC 32 44
B1215-804-000 16 52 | D2430-555-B0G 19 15 |PF-0551030-A0 32 6 |SM-4051405-SE 27 16
B1308-055-000 4 58 | D2515-232-D00 10 37 |PJ-0325160-01 32 5 |SM-4051405-SE 27 18
B1309-055-000 4 60 |D2611-555-B00-A 24 44 [PJ-3010605-04 32 19 | SM-4052501-SC 32 18
B1310-055-000 4 59 | D2611-555-B00-A 32 76 |PJ-3010605-04 32 25 | SM-4861201-SC 32 67
B1314-055-000 4 61 |D3168-555-#0B 18 15 |PJ-3010651-04 33 3 | SH-6030802-TF 14 9
BI526-527-00G 8 58 |D3168-555-HOB 18 37 |PJ-3010851-02 32 9 |SH-6031202-TP 14 36
B1648-122-000 24 49 | DG6028-555-BOA 14 45 | PJ-3040605-01 30 2 | SM-5040502-TP 2 25
B3031-141-H00 14 30 |D6042-555-B00 32 61 | PJ-3040605-04 32 20 |SH-6040552-TP 28 &
B3126-352-000 18 12 |DB043-555-B00 14 44 | PJ-3040605-04 32 26 | SH-6040800-SP 24 67
B3129-012-A00 18 10 [D6043-555-B0OC 22 39 | PJ-3040651-02 32 10 | SH-6040802-TP 14 13
B3138-512-000 2 24 |D6043-555-BO0 32 58 |PJ-3040651-02 34 21 | SH-6040802-TF 16 37
B3205-210-000 19 7 |D7101-245-E00 29 16 |PJ-3050651-01 32 & | SH-6040802-TP 28 10
B3207-210-000 19 16 |D7102-245-E00 29 17 [PS-0200102-KH 19 17 |SH-6041012-TF 6 17
B3208-210-000 19 18 PS-0300082-KH 20 5 |SH-6041012-TF 14 17
B3211-210-000 19 10 | EA-0500B00-00 24 72 |PS-0400322-KP 10 11 | SH-6041202-TP 14 23
B3212-210-000 19 11 |EA-O500B01-00 24 46 | PV-0399010-40 32 15 | SH-BO44500-SP 30 4
B3214-047-000 18 38 | EA-9500B01-00 32 53 | PV-1305230-00 32 14 | SH-6050802-TP 8 43
B3216-047-000 18 14 |EA-9500B02-00 14 42 |PV-1505040-00 32 22 | SN-605O0B02-TP 24 43
B3216-047-000 18 36 |EA-9500B02-00 24 73 |PX-0105010-00 32 21 | SH-GO50802-TF 30 12
B3305-704-000-4 27 7 | E8760-452-D00 32 55 | PX-0105010-00 32 27 |SH-6051202-TP 14  3)
B3311-012-000 27 12 PX-0105020-00 30 3 |SH-6051402-TP ¥ 55
B3311-704-000 27 9 [GAR-7900IAA0 32 3 |PX-0151010-00 34 22 |SH-G051402-TF 14 27
R3317-704-000 27 14 |GAK-79002B40 32 2 SH-6051402-TF 16 3
B3319-704-L00 27 6 |GTS-01037000 14 46 [RC-0560711-KP & 22 | SH-GOB1402-TP 22 3
B3320-704-L00-A 27 10 RC-0650811-KP 12 13 | SH-BO51402-TP 30 7
B3416-552-000 & 63 | HK-0039300-00 32 71 |RC-0740811-KP 8 67 |SH-8051G02-TP 20 26
B3422-245-000 26 19 | HK-0039300-00 32 72 |RC-1200001-KP 20 3 |SH-6052502-TP 14 32
B3427-521-000 26 12 | HK-0045900-04 32 60 |RC-1200001-KP 22 27 |SH-6061010-TP 22 34
B3428-521-000 26 17 | WK-0174200-60 32 59 | RE-0300000-KO 30 9 |SM-6061202-Tp 12 26
B3432-521-000 » 22 7 |HK-0471500-80 32 28 |RE-0400000-K0 8 13 |SH-6061202-TF 12 34
B3520-245-000 24 15 |HP-0013300-00 32 32 |RE-0400000-KO 10 15 |SM-6061202-TF 22 10
B3521-245-000 24 13 |HP-0013300-00 32 33 |RE-0400000-K0 18 58 | SH-6061202-TP 22 12
B3525-367-000 24 35 | HP-0013300-00 32 34 |RE-0500000-KO 8 64 | SH-6061202-Tp 22 21
B3534-012-000 24 36 | HR-0291015-20 32 66 |RE-0500000-K0 12 G |SM-6OBIGOZ-TP 8 34
B8111-220-000 26 23 | HV-0008400-80 32 63 | RE-0500000-KO 12 44 | SM-BOBIGOZ-TP 12 3
B8112-220-000 26 24 | HV-2002500-00 32 54 |RE-0500000-KO 12 45 |SM-BOGIGO2-TP 34 20
B8202-205-000 26 22 | HV-5001400-00 14 37 [RE-0500000-K0 20 £ |SM-BOG2002-TF 16 75
B8213-012-000 26 7 |HV-5001800-00 32 62 |RE-0600000-KO 6 12 | SH-BOG2502-TF 10 3
B8228-125-000 24 9 | HX-0020500-0A 32 39 |RE-0G0O000-KO 34 4 | SH-G062502-TP 29 24
B8228-125-000 24 26 | HX-0020500-0A 33 9 |RE-0600000-KO 34 14 |SN-6081802-TF 33 4
BO101-552-000 20 1 | HK-0020500-0B 32 40 |RE-1000000-K0 22 13 | SH-R030402-TP 4 44
BO106-804-000 20§ | HX-0029500-0B 33 8 |R0-0881901-00 24 63 | SH-4030402-TP 12 12
BO10Y-565-000 29 2 | HX-0028500-0C 30 28 [R0-0982401-00 15 3z | SH-2040502-TF 4 63
B9110-012-000 29 3 [HK-0029500-0C 32 41 |RO-1182401-00 10 20 | SH-5040602-T¢ 19 2
BO111-012-006 29 4 [HX-0020500-00 32 3% | RO-2843101-00 4 34 | SH-8040602-TF 19 §
KOI21-012-000 26 25 RO-2673501-00 4 50 | SH-8050502-TF 8 40
BOIZL-141-HA0 29 7 [MAD-11532000 27 21 |RO-3573501-00 16 61 | SH-8050502-TF 16 29




NUMISIR LA, S ¢F IPARL S

PART MO "AGE KFF | FART ND PAGE REF | PAkT WO PAGE RYE | FaR: B

i ' Ky LK LW | [N a4
SH-8050502-TP 16 46 | SS-7111810-TF 6 6 (WP-1G12616-SF 27 15 | 107-07156
SH-8050502-TP 16 49 {SS-7120640-SF 18 40 |¥S-0410002-KN 30 24 | 107-07206
SH-EO00602 TF 8 39 | SS-TI20710-SP 8 51 | WI-0530002-KS 14 4G ! [67-07%00
SH-ROL0602-TP & A1 S§-T120710-Sk kY 73 P 1A7-U0ThG,
SH-B050602-TF 16 12 |SS-7121610-SF 2 2 | 100-88003 1834|107 07750
SK-#050602-TF 19 21 [S$5-7121610-SP 2 11 | 101-09809 & 62 | 107-07958
SH-8060552-TP 12 31 |SS-7121610-SP 10 6 | 101-09809 16 64 | 107-08006
SH-8060G02-TP 4 9 |SS-7121610-SF 10 30 | 101-1120] 16 57 | 107-08105
SH-8060602-TP 4 11 |S$S-7151550-SF 26 106 | 101-12506 1665 |107-08204
SH-8060602-TP 4 55 [SS-7151610-SP 6 14 | 101-12605 16 62 | 107-08303
SH-8060002-TP 4 64 |SS-7151610-SP 34 & | 101-12704 16 63 | 107-08460
SH-8060602-TP 10 26 |3S-7151610-SP 34 18 | 101-19907 10 38 | 107-0850]
SH-8061212-TP 4 49 |SS-7620750-SP 10 4 | 101-20004 1036 | 107-08808
SH-8080802-TP 4 7 [SS-7681750-TF 4 3 | 101-23701 24 69 | 107-08907
SH-8080802-TP 4 13 [S$3-8080410-TF 6 3 | 101-24204 18 35 | 107-08907
SM-0081050-SE 22 17 |S5-8080610-SP 16 59 | 103-2010 18 3 | 107-08907
SH-U081050-SE 24 64 [SS-8110310-SP 14 49 | 103-20208 18 5 | 107-09004
SQ-0000401-HZ 24 34 [SS-8110422-TF 12 7 |105-02300 19 22 |107-09152
SO-1110401-MZ 4 25 |SS-8110422-TF 14 33 | 105-23702 439 | 107-09202
SQ-1110401-NZ 16 33 [S3-8111610-SP 18 26 | 105-24106 4 38 |107-09350
SU-1110401-M2 24 37 |$5-8120740-SP 4 47 | 105-27901 24 70 | 107-09400
SO-1110402-MZ 16 70 |5$S-8120740-SP B 19 | 105-28701 2 15 | 107-09608
SQ-1150451-M7 4 26 |SS-3120740-SF 8 24 | 105-29808 29 14 | 107-09508
SQ-1150451-HZ 16 69 |SS-8120740-SP 8 66 | 105-39906 26 3 | 107-09707
SS-1110840-SP 16 35 |5S-8120740-SP 20 17 | 105-39906 26 6 |107-09806
$3-2090710-SP 2 2t |SS-8150750-SP 24 17 | 105-91709 1 56 | 107-09905
$S-2090710-SP 2 23 |55-8150822-TF 4 15 |107-00508 237 |107-09905
$S-2110915-SP 28 4 |SS-8660410-SP 8 3 | 107-00706 29 {107-10002
$S-5090420-SP 18 27 |SS-8660410-SP 8 47 | 107-01100 2 18 |107-1010]
SS-5150510-SP 18 30 | $S-8660410-SP 12 38 | 107-01200 2 16 | 107-10200
$3-8080610-TP 16 41 |SS-8G60512-TF 4 5 | 107-01308 2 17 |107-10309
S3-6081210-SP 24 51 |SS-8660610-TP 10 24 | 107-01654 281 |107-10408
S3-6090620-SP 19 23 |SS-8660610-TP 22 18 | 107-01704 28 2 |107-10507
SS-6110480-SP 2 39 |SS-8660810-TP 8 27 | 107-01803 28 5 [107-10606
S3-6110610-TP 32 75 |SS-8661012-TP 4 33 |107-01902 28 6 |107-10705
$S-6110630-TP 8 53 |SS-8661012-TF 12 22 | 107-02008 28 3 |107-10804
SS-6111010-SP 28 12 |5S-8681650-TF 4 4 | 107-02405 18 7 | 107-10804
SS-B111140-SP 14 41 |SS-9151540-SR 26 11 | 107-02553 18 2 {107-10903
SS-GIL1140-SP 16 60 |SS-9182010-SK 26 13 | 107-02661 181 [107-10903
$S-6121010-SP 2 5 |SS-9661610-CP 22 14 | 107-02603 18 4 |107-10803
SS-6121010-SP 2 8 10702702 18 21 | 107-10903
SS-6121010-SP 2 14 |TA-0750404-R0 2 35 | 107-02801 18 22 | 107-11000
$S-6121010-SF 2 27 |TA-1050504-R0 2 18 | 107-02900 2 20 |107-11117
SS-8121010-SP 8 49 | TA-1120804-R0 2 42 | 107-03007 2 22 | 107-11406
$5-6121010-SP 18 41 | TA-1250406-R0 2 3 | 107-03106 18 26 {107-11406
$S-6121010-SP 22 38 | TA-1250406-R0 2 36 | 107-03205 15 24 | 107-11406
$5-6121010-SP 24 20 |TA-1450404-R0 24 2 |107-03304 1§ 17 |107-11406
SS-6121010-SP 32 77 | TA-2050406-k0 2§ | 107-03452 19 13 | 107-11505
$S-6121050-SP & 16 [ TA-2050406-R0 2 28 | 107-03502 19 1 |107-11653
$S-6121860-SP 10 28 |TA-2351004-R0 2 34 | 107-03601 19 3 |107-12552
5S-8122030-SP 2 12 107-03700 19 4 |107-13501
SS-B151412-TP 12 9 | WP-0320500-SC 32 17 | 107-03809 19 14 | 107-13766
$S-6152440-SP 6 10 | WP-0320500-SC 32 24 | 107-03908 19 5 | 107-13808
$$-6621220-SP 4 19 | WP-0320501-SC 14 10 | 107-04005 1919 | 107-13907
SS-7000610-5P 14 5 | YP-0320501-SC 18 25 | 107-04104 8 33 | 107-14004
$S-7060610-SP 14§ [VP-0320501-SC 24 52 | 107-04153 15 32 |107-14103
SS-7080510-TP & 6 |UP-0320501-SC 26 20 | 107-04401 41 [ 107-14202
SS-7080510-TP & 11 |P-0371016-SD 22 16 | 107-04500 4 2 | 107-1430]
SS-7090510-SP 26 18 | WP-0450000-SD 6 22 | 107-04609 2 44 | 107-11400
SS-7090910-TP 4 43 | WP-0450000-SD 14 21 | 107-04757 4 6 | 107-14500
$S-7090910-TF 22 30 | WP-0450000-SD 14 47 | 107-04807 19 20 | 107-14608
$S-7110340-5P 19 27 | WP-0450846-SP 30 25 | 107-04955 4 & |107-14806
SS-7110510-SP 2 31 | WP-0501016-SC 32 45 | 107-04953 4 10 | 107-14905
5S-7110510-SP 2 41 | WP-0520656-SA 14 34 | 107-05002 412 | 107-15001
SS-7110510-5F 18 31 | WP-0520656-SA 19 25 {107-0610] 4 52 | 107-1b258
$S-7110510-SP 24 32 | WP-0531000-SE 29 27 |107-05150 4 51 {107-1550¢
SS-7EI0510-SP 30 27 | ¥P-0531001-SC 14 43 | 107-05309 4 54 |107-15605
SS-TI10710-5P 10 18 | WP-0531001-SC 19 24 | 107-05408 417
SS-TITOT10-SF 26 12 [ WP-0BZIONG-Sh 20 26 | 107 05507 TSI
SSTIL0KI0-SE 10 10 | WP-0621016-5D 34 23 | 107 05606 4 28 | L07-1600
SS-7110810-5P 19 9 [ WP-0621016-SH 16 76 | 107-05606 430 | 10T-1610%
§$-7110910-SP 2 33 [ WP-0G51056-SH  §5 73 | 107-06754 PR R R
SS-7110010-SP 10 27 | ¥P-0651056-SH 19 & {107-06315 4 51 | 107-16500
SR-TL100T0 SP 30 16 | WP-0TH0516-5F 12 14 | 107-0R703 416 | 107-16m04
SS-7130910-SP 30 18 [VP-0841801-SC 24 65 | 107-07057 1 107- 16603
SS-TI10910-8P 30 L3 [WP-1221016-8P 22 2% | 107-07065 4 AL 0T 17007

a

B
L3N

fs Bw e B o s B = Ao 1

et
OO DS RS PRI O O Q000 D0 N 0oDaD0 000 oD MRS 200

ER s S = s S e e S o R ol s s s Sle )

| e

— 38 —

R

Y _“

5o
B

T
45 ;'




N WY B % B S T AN A B o8 T D & B O 1>ART S 24 |
PAkT NI FaGl REL FART NU PaGE  REF PART HO PAGE  REF FAKE MO PAGE  REL ]

VY S ¥ W 1 o H U & = N 10 i i L N |
1407 - 170506 20 11 107-26305 14 & {107-36106 30 15| 107-5230) 16 %
107-17106 24 b1 | 107-26404 14 3 {107-36304 34 Vo 10752400 16 0
107 -17502 ¢ 1| 107-26563 14 2 {107-36403 34 2 | 107-52454 16 5
107 - 17668 12 @1 107-26552 14 1§ 107-36601 3415 | 107-52707 270
107 -17809 12 4 1 107-26602 6 G6 | 107-36700 3413 | 107-53002 4 11
107-17908 1210 | 107-26701 16 71 | 107-36809 34 5| 107-53002 2424
107-18005 224 [ 107-26800 14 7 | 167-36908 33 1 | 107-53150 28 3
107-18005 2 32 | 167-26909 14 4 [107-37013 33 5 | 107-53855 4 32
107-18153 12 25 | 167-27006 24 31 ) 107-37104 32 4 1107-53663 4 31
107-18153 1233 | 107-27105 24 7 | 107-37153 32 1 | 110-07101 g 20
107-18203 1216 | 107-27105 24 24 |107-37203 32 42 | 110-2040] 4 22
107-18302 2 12 | 107-27154 24 6 | 107-37302 34 12 | 110-20500 4 24
107-18401 10 31 | 107-27162 24 231 | 107-37401 20 23 | 110-20604 4 23
107-18500 1243 | 107-27204 24 & | 107-37500 300 13 | 110-71800 2229
167-18658 12 & |107-27204 24 25 | 107-37609 30 17 | 116-73103 29 11
107-18807 12 17 | 107-27303 24 27 | 107-37708 30 19 | 111-85006 27 1
107-18906 12 11 {107-27402 14 19 | 107-37807 30 22 | 111-85055 27 1
107-19062 12 18 {107-2750] 14 11 | 107-38052 30 14 | 111-85105 27 2
107-19219 12 20 | 107-27600 14 12 | 107-38755 30 26 | 111-85204 27 3
107-19300 12 23 [ 107-27709 14 22 |107-39167 32 48 | 111-85303 27 5
107-19508 12 28 |107-2780% 14 16 | 107-36209 24 10 | 111-85362 27 4
107-19672 12 21 [107-27857 14 15 | 107-39209 24 28 | 111-85402 27 3
107-19706 12 19 |107-27907 14 50 | 107-39308 16 67 | 111-85501 27 13
107-19805 12 29 |1067-28103 14 26 | 107-39407 16 68 | 137-07500 12 39
107-19979 12 30 |107-28152 14 25 | 107-39506 8 70 | 167-75850 26 10
107-20019 12 36 | 107-28160 14 24 |107-39654 29 19
107-20209 10 1 | 107-28301 14 35 |107-39753 286 20
107-20357 10 2 ] 107-28400 16 16 |107-40611 32 48
107-20407 10 7 | 107-28509 16 11 | 107-40710 32 74
107-20555 10 5 | 107-28608 16 13 | 107-40801 32 69
107-2060% 10 13 |107-28707 16 15 | 107-40800 26 2
107-20704 10 12 [ 107-28806 22 31 |107-41007 4 14
107-20803 10 14 | 107-28905 22 35 |107-41106 18 16
107-21009 ¢ 18 | 107-29010 22 36 [107-41452 18 6
107-21207 10 34 |107-29218 22 37 | 107-41502 18 20
107-21306 10 16 | 107-29606 22 1 | 107-41601 12 13
107-21504 10 g | 107-29754 22 Z t107-41758 14 39
107-21702 10 17 | 107-29952 22 33 }1107-41858 32 37
107-21900 10 35 | 107-30109 2219 1 107-41908 32 65
107-22007 10 23 | 107-30208 22 5 | 107-42005 26 5
107-22353 16 26 | 107-30307 22 20 )107-42203 29 8
107-22403 16 1 | 167-30406 22 22 |107-42302 26 1
107-22551 16 4 | 107-30613 22 24 | 107-42658 2 4
107-22801 16 14 | 107-30604 22 § | 107-42757 2 10
107-22700 16 20 |107-30703 22 8 | 107-42856 2 15
107-22309 16 17 | 107-30802 22 9 |107-43003 2 7
107-22908 16 21 {107-30901 22 11 | 107-43151 2 1
107-22005 16 9 |107-31008 22 26 ] 107-43201 2 13
107-23104 16 18 | 107-31107 26 14 | 107-43300 20 1
107-23203 16 10 | 107-31156 26 9 ] 107-43409 & 28
107-23302 16 22 | 107-31404 24 1 | 107-43508 18 28
107-23401 16 23 | 107-31651 2416 | 107-43607 18 29
107-23500 16 19 {107-31701 2 29 }107-43805 10 33
107-23609 16 74 |107-32204 14 3% | 107-44118 2 25
107-23609 28 12 {107-32402 24 A1 | 107-44308 10 24
107-23708 16 27 | 107-32600 24 42 ] 107-44508 M 17
107-23807 16 28 1107-32709 24 19 | 107-44704 18 8
107-23906 16 30 | 107-33004 24 4 | 107-44803 18 4
107-24201 ¥ 34 ] 107-33103 2 43 }107-44902 1% 11
107-24300 16 36 1107-33301 24 59 | 107-45701 14 48
107-24409 16 38 |107-33509 10 25 }107-45800 2 40
107-24508 16 25 | 107-33608 24 53 | 107-45904 4 20
107-245567 16 24 {107-33707 24 54 | 107-4B709 12 5
107-24607 16 2 | 107-33800 62 LOT-46907 24 g
107-24706 16 47 {107-34119 24 57 | 107-47004 24 21
107-24805 16 39 ] 107-34300 24 h& | 1OT-47111 24 68
107-25000 16 A0 | 107-34507 24 BG | 107-47264 32 47
107-25158 16 42 | 107-34606 24 50 | 107-48002 4 LT
107-25307 0 & | 107-34853 26 4 | 107-48101 6 2%
107-25505 16 43 | 107-35207 26 20 | 107-4R507 3¢ 44
107-25004 16 44 | 107-35306 26 & 1 I0T-48705 KV
107-25752 5 45 | 107-35801 29 2z HOT- 48804 i 50
107 -25901 16 48 | 107-35868 29 21 | 10T-480993 RO
1607 - 26004 R0 | 107-36900 a6 o 107-49104 32 5
107-2610% W81 | 107-3595% 40 5 | 107-5t3023 & 4H
o -2nzan 16 T 107 -36007 1] 1] Lyi-nh2zoz 16 T ]I

— 39 _



o ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERKATIONAL SALES DIVISION
B-2-1. KOKURYD - CHO,
CHOFU - SkI, TOKYG 182, JAPAN
PHOMNE : 03 (3430} 4001~5

FAX : 03 (34300 4903. 4309 4914
TELEX : 22967

JUKIR=#
TH82 BT 7 EPIEEEE -
TEL 03-3480-1111 T &

HBLKS, 23
To order or Tor further
information,

please contact :

R UTENERN IR SR TR SR AN FI COUPA AR LN I TRAE LA B I
# The descnphion Covered m bty parts DSTi5 sungecet 1o

SR A A 3 1808 B LR

TEOO3 3480 1130 e T

95 . 08 Printed i Japan {Te)

yohange farmproemend o the commaodity withoat nohice
AR T W - VIR LD 0T
# This parts hslow col oo ansd pontesd i scoordarce witk tha prodect speoficataons as of May -




